### C. CONSENT AGENDA

- \*4. Plats Granted Final Approval
  - a. Anglers Crest Subdivision Tikahtnu Heights Addition 2022 Replat; KPB Fule 2022-016
  - b. Eastberg Dominish 2021 Replat; KPB File 2021-027
  - c. Koala Acres 2022 Replat; KPB File 2022-026
  - d. Sumpter Subdivision 2022 Replat; KPB File 2022-050

Charlie Pierce Borough Mayor

#### **FINAL APPROVAL OF PLAT SUBMITTED UNDER 20.10.040**

Subdivision:

Anglers Crest Subdivision Tikahtnu Heights Addition 2022 Replat

KPB File 2022-016

Homer Recording District

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department has reviewed the above referenced subdivision plat in accordance with 20.10.040 Borough Code of Ordinances. The final plat meets the conditions of the preliminary approval and complies with KPB Title 20; therefore, final approval has been granted by the undersigned on Thursday, June 09, 2022.

Julie Hindman

Acting Platting Manager

State of Alaska

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Signed and sworn (or affirmed) in my presence this  $\frac{Q}{2}$  day of  $\frac{Q}{2}$  day of  $\frac{Q}{2}$  2022 by Juli Hindman.

Notary Public for the State of Alaska

My commission expires: 5112123

State of Alaska
NOTARY PUBLIC
Madeleine Quainton

My Commission Expires May 12, 2023



# Planning Department

144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669 • (907) 714-2200 • (907) 714-2378 Fax

Charlie Pierce Borough Mayor

#### FINAL APPROVAL OF PLAT SUBMITTED UNDER 20.10.040

Subdivision:

Eastberg Dominish 2021 Replat

KPB File 2021-027

Kenai Recording District

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department has reviewed the above referenced subdivision plat in accordance with 20.10.040 Borough Code of Ordinances. The final plat meets the conditions of the preliminary approval and complies with KPB Title 20; therefore, final approval has been granted by the undersigned on Thursday, May 26, 2022.

Julie Hindman

Acting Platting Manager

State of Alaska

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Signed and sworn (or affirmed) in my presence this 20 day of 42022 by Hindman.

Notary Public for the State of Alaska

My commission expires: 5/12/23

State of Alaska
NOTARY PUBLIC
Madeleine Quainton
My Commission Expires May 12, 2023



## Planning Department

144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669 • (907) 714-2200 • (907) 714-2378 Fax

Charlie Pierce Borough Mayor

#### FINAL APPROVAL OF PLAT SUBMITTED UNDER 20.10.040

Subdivision:

Koala Acres 2022 Replat

KPB File 2022-026

Kenai Recording District

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department has reviewed the above referenced subdivision plat in accordance with 20.10.040 Borough Code of Ordinances. The final plat meets the conditions of the preliminary approval and complies with KPB Title 20; therefore, final approval has been granted by the undersigned on Thursday, May 26, 2022.

Julie Hindman

Acting Platting Manager

State of Alaska

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Signed and sworn (or affirmed) in my presence this 20 day of 2022 by Julie Hindman.

Notary Public for the State of Alaska

My commission expires: 5/12/23

State of Alaska
NOTARY PUBLIC
Madeleine Quainton
My Commission Expires May 12, 2023

144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669 • (907) 714-2200 • (907) 714-2378 Fax

Charlie Pierce Borough Mayor

#### **FINAL APPROVAL OF PLAT SUBMITTED UNDER 20.10.040**

Subdivision: Sumpter Subdivision 2022 Replat

KPB File 2022-050

Kenai Recording District

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department has reviewed the above referenced subdivision plat in accordance with 20.10.040 Borough Code of Ordinances. The final plat meets the conditions of the preliminary approval and complies with KPB Title 20; therefore, final approval has been granted by the undersigned on Thursday, June 09, 2022.

Julie Hindman

Acting Platting Manager

State of Alaska

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Signed and sworn (or affirmed) in my presence this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2022 by Julie Hindman.

State of Alaska NOTARY PUBLIC

Madeleine Quainton
My Commission Expires May 12, 2023

Notary Public for the State of Alaska

My commission expires: 5/12/73